

Legislation Details (With Text)

24-0	0636	Version: 1			
Appointment/BOS item		Status:	Passed		
6/10	/2024		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
6/18	/2024		Final action:	6/18/2024	
Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a Contract with Santa Maria Fairpark for the 2024 Veterans Stand Down, as follows:					irpark for the
	a) Approve for signature by the Chair, a contract between the County of Santa Barbara and the Santa Maria Fairpark for the Santa Barbara County Veterans Stand Down on October 26, 2024; and				
b) Find that the proposed action consists of the normal operation of existing facilities for public gatherings for the purpose for which the facilities were designed, and is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15322.					
SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO					
1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Contract, 3. Executed Agreement, 4. Minute Order					
Ver.	Action B	у	Ac	ion	Result
1	BUYDL			ad an as follows:	Pass
_	Appo 6/10 6/18 Con: 2024 a) A Mari b) Fi gath Calif SUP 1. Bo	 6/10/2024 6/18/2024 Consider record 2024 Veteran a) Approve for Maria Fairpar b) Find that the gatherings for California Environmentation SUPERVISOR 1. Board Letter Ver. Action B 	Appointment/BOS item 6/10/2024 6/18/2024 Consider recommendations reg 2024 Veterans Stand Down, as a) Approve for signature by the Maria Fairpark for the Santa Ba b) Find that the proposed action gatherings for the purpose for v California Environmental Qualit SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment	Appointment/BOS item Status: 6/10/2024 In control: 6/18/2024 Final action: Consider recommendations regarding the appro2024 Veterans Stand Down, as follows: a) a) Approve for signature by the Chair, a contract Maria Fairpark for the Santa Barbara County Veterans Store by Find that the proposed action consists of the gatherings for the purpose for which the facilitie California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) put SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Contract, 3. E Ver. Action By	Appointment/BOS item Status: Passed 6/10/2024 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 6/18/2024 Final action: 6/18/2024 Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a Contract with Santa Maria Faz024 Veterans Stand Down, as follows: a) Approve for signature by the Chair, a contract between the County of Santa Barba Maria Fairpark for the Santa Barbara County Veterans Stand Down on October 26, 2 b) Find that the proposed action consists of the normal operation of existing facilities gatherings for the purpose for which the facilities were designed, and is therefore exectalifornia Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15322. SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Contract, 3. Executed Agreement, 4. Minute Order Ver. Action By Action

Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a Contract with Santa Maria Fairpark for the 2024 Veterans Stand Down, as follows:

a) Approve for signature by the Chair, a contract between the County of Santa Barbara and the Santa Maria Fairpark for the Santa Barbara County Veterans Stand Down on October 26, 2024; and

b) Find that the proposed action consists of the normal operation of existing facilities for public gatherings for the purpose for which the facilities were designed, and is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15322.